
FECHA NOMBRE DIRECCION
2 Y 3 LEONARDO PARDO RAMOS H. HERRERA 708, CANTERAS 

MARZO MARGARITO HDZ.MATA PROL. TAMAULIPAS 700, CANTERAS 
ARMANDO HERNANDEZ HDZ. PROL. TAMAULIPAS 2866, CANTERAS 
SANTOS FCO ESQUEDA JALISCO S/N, CANTERAS 
ELODIAS GZZ. GZZ. 2° SAN FCO. 694, CANTERAS 

CENTRO CESAR NAVA ORTIZ PRIV. JUAREZ # 114 COL. CENTRO
JOSE DOMINGO CUERIEL ALLENDE # 612 COL. CENTRO
BLANCA ELENA ZAVALA GARZA AYALA 604 COL. CENTRO
JUANA SEGURA MARTINEZ JIMENEZ 660, COL. SAN FRANCISCO
NORMA ELVIRA HERNANDEZ MAURICIO 5 DE MAYO # 503 COL. LOS SAUCES
SANDRA CECILIA RODRIGUEZ BERNAL 16 DE SEPTIEMBRE # 614 COL. SAUCES
LUCIA PEREZ AVILA PRIV. SANTA CATARINA # 104 PINOS
LETICIA BANDA GALEANA # 552 COL. CENTRO
JUAN RAUL MORALES MARTINEZ PRIV. CADIZ #511 COL. R. COLONIAL
OLGA LIDIA SALAZAR PRIV. 1 -320, LOS PINOS
FELIPA RODRIGUEZ MORENO MORONES PRIETO # 214 -A COL. SAN FCO
VICENTE YADO ESPINOZA CORREGIDORA # 414 COL. CENTRO
ROMAN MTZ. NOYOLA PRIV. 1 322 COL PINOS
MARGARITA HDZ. A. M. PRIETO 621, LUCIO BCO. 3° SECTOR
MA. ESTHER UNMIS MORONES PRIETO # 621 COL. LUCIO BCO 3
ANEL BAUTISTA ALONSO J. I. RAMIN 238, CENTRO 
DARIO GAMEZ TOLENTINO D. REYES 247, LOS PINOS
LEOCADIO VALDEZ ESTRADA PALMAS 149, PLAN DE AYALA 
MA. EVA URIBE ONTIVEROS GENARO G. GCÍA 1224, SAN PEDRO 
ALFREDO RAMIREZ SANCHEZ PRIV. D. DAVILA 330-C, LOS PINOS 
ANA MA. DE LON GOMEZ LIBERTAD 512, 1- CENTRO 
KARINA SANCHEZ I. 2 DE ABRIL 604, SAUCES 
JUAN MANUEL GARCÍA AGUILAR SAN FCO. 109, LOS PINOS 
MODESTO MENDEZ ZAMARRON M. PRIETO 176 JESUS M. GARZA
MAURICIO PALAFOX MATAMOROS # 214 COL. PALO BLANCO
FEDERICO OROPEZA GALEANA 320, CENTRO 
SANJUANA ESTRADA VAZQUEZ PALMAS 163, PLAN DE AYALA 

DESPENSAS ESPECIALES DIF SAN PEDRO

MUNICIPIO DE SAN PEDRO GARZA GARCIA
ADMINISTRACION 2009-2012

COORDINACION DE ASISTENCIA SOCIAL

DANDO UN COSTO PROMEDIO DE $ 70.57

                                                      PERIODO DEL 02    AL  23 MARZO  2010
                                       EL COSTO TOTAL DE LAS  475  DESPENSAS FUE DE $ 33,519.55
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IRENE ESCOBEDO QUIROZ ABASOLO 111, CENTRO
MARITZA GARCÍA GZZ. CORREGIDORA # 138 COL. CENTRO

POLICIAS GLORIA GAMIÑO SANCHEZ MANANOS 307 AMPL. SAN GREGORIO 
LETICIA CASTILLO RAMIREZ 2 DE ABRIL 409 CENTRO 
PAOLA ALEJANDRA CASTILLO GZZ. EULALIO GUZMAN 602 -B- EL OBISPO
ALMA EUGENIA GARZA OLIVA VILLA SOL 360 VILLAS DEL MIRADOR 
ANA ISABEL RDZ. VICTORIA PABLO GZZ. 101 COL REVOLUCION
JUANYY PATRICIA ALVARADO ARTEAGA ZINC 502 SAN P. 400
CRISTINA SALAZAR CASTILLO PALMA 300 COL. GIRASOLES
NORA ELIA TAMEZ LOPEZ BATALLONES ROJOS 1512 VISTA MONTAÑA
LETICIA VILLALOBOS SANDOVAL ATZCAPOZALCO 1364 LOMAS MODELO
MARITZA CASTILLO POSADA PLATA 919 SAN PEDRO 400
CLAUDIA VAZQUEZ IGNACIO COMONFORT 1836 COL. GARZA NIETO

SAN P. 400 LAURO REYNA LUNA MICA 214 SAN PEDRO 400
3 Y 4 LETICIA PUGA TORRES ANTIMONIO 520 SAN PEDRO 400

MA. DE LA LUZ LARA RIOLITA 610 SAN PEDRO 400
DAVID QUINTERO SALDAÑA RIOLITA 619 SAN PEDRO 400
MA. ELENA TORRES T. FCO. I. MADERO 807 EL OBISPO
FERNANDO CABRIALES J. RAFAEL GALVAN 1400 VISTA MONTAÑA
DOLORES A. ESMERALDA URANIO 404 SAN P. 400
ESTEFANA QUINTERO ARRIAGA ORO 320 SAN P. 400
ALMA DELIA HAROS SALAS RIOLITA 512 SAN PEDRO 400
ALMA ELVA MOLINA TREVIÑO AV. LAS TORRES 904 SAN P. 400
DANIEL RICARDO SANCHEZ E. GUZMAN 623 EL OBISPO
ROMAN SIERRA JIMENEZ TALCO 205 SAN P. 400
RAQUEL GUTIERRES GALLEGOS ARTURO B. DE LA GARZA COL, REVOLUCION
SANDRA GPE. LARA ELIZALDE CLOUTIER 507 B- EL OBISPO
MA. GUADALUPE SANCHEZ CERVANTES M.J. CLOUTIER 413 V. MONTAÑA
JAIME CRUZ RUIZ URANIO 615 SAN P. 400
EMILIO LOPEZ LAZARO ADAN HDZ. 415  EL OBISPO
LORENZA TORRES BUEDÍA FIERRO 332 SAN P. 400
BERTHA SANCHEZ REQUENES URANIO 635 SAN P. 400
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EDUARDO FCO. CHAVEZ PRIV. PLATINO 408 SAN P. 400
LEONARDO DOMINGUEZ CARBONO 323 SAN P. 400
FATIMA B. ROSALINO CROMO 505 SAN P. 400
RICARDO CALEB GALVAN PABLO GZZ. 107 COL REVOLUCION
MARCELINA CURA GUERRA CROMO 311 SAN P. 400
ALEJANDRA BERENICE MOLINA PLAN DE AYALA 139 REVOLUCION
ANDREA CITLALI SALAS FCO. VILLA 212 COL REVOLUCION
RAMIRO MARTINEZ DE LA CRUZ URANIO #605 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
EUSEBIO PEÑA VILLAREAL 21 DE MARZO #141 COL. TAMPIQUITO
MA. GUADALUPE FLORES LOPEZ E. SOSA 1516-D-, V. MONTAÑA 
MA. FCA. SALGADO FIERRO 400 SAN P. 400
ROSA LAURA ROSAS ZAPATA FCO. CARBAJAL 616-B-, EL OBISPO 
LORENZA GALVAN MORENO POASIO 313, SAN P 400
DENIS AYALA BAUTISTA LUIS CABRERA 205-A- REVOLUCION 
ABRAHAM  DE JESUS CHARLES CUARZO #211 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
JAHETH JUDITH RAMOS CORTEZ RIOLITA #629 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
AMERICA JOSELIN ROBLEDO REYNA FIERRO #525-1 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
ROSALINDA ONTIVEROS ESPIRICU ZINC #519 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
JAIME SALAZAR URANIO 619, SAN P. 400
MA. ANGELICA MUÑOZ I. RIOLITA 624, SAN P. 400
EDITH SILVA LEDEZMA POTASIO 311, SAN P. 400
CAROLINA JUAREZ LOPEZ ZINC 136, SAN P. 400
ALEJANDRO CASTILLO A. I. VILLARREAL 116, REVOLUCION
JOSE I. DOMINGUEZ ZINC 422, SAN P. 400
MARTHA A. IBARRA RIOLITA 592, SAN P. 400
PANFILA BRIONES MANUEL GZZ. #919 COL. EL OBISPO
IMELDA JANETH M. ANTIMONIO #614 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
ERNESTO MORA COBRE #607 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
ROSALINDA GUEVARA PABLO GZZ. #137 COL. REVOLUCION
JUANA GARCIA BARRON MANUEL GONZALEZ #908 COL.EL OBISPO
MARIA HERNANDEZ FCO. I. MADERO #622-D COL. EL OBISPO
DORA VELIA GARZA MATA JUAN DE ZUMARRAGA 814 COL. VILLAS DEL OBISPO
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MA. DEL ROSARIO DURAN E. GUZMAN 611 EL OBISPO
VIRGINIA ACEVEDO HDZ. FLUOR #619 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
SILVIA REYNA MTZ. POTASIO #503 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
FRANCISCA CASTILLO SORIA PLATINO 103, SAN P. 400
MARCELINA PEREZ MELCHOR SODIO #525 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
SANDRA ALICIA GZZ. URANIO #400 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
OSCAR TADEO GOMEZ PABLO GZZ. #217 SAN PEDRO 400
KARLA BARRON MALDONADO ZINC #509 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
CANDELARIO RDZ. CAMPOS ORO #125 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
FCO. ONESIMO ALVARADO FLUOR #631 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
MA. DE JESUS MEDRANO ZINC #203 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
RUBEN RIOS BRACAMONTES BASALTO #605 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
AGAPITO CERDA RODRIGUEZ TITANIO #102 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
MARIA GUADALUPE BUSTOS M. COBRE #433 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
JOSE MALDONADO TUNGSTENO 1201, SAN P. 400
MANUELA ORTIZ AV. LAS TORRES 304 SAN P. 400
BLANCA IDALIA ORO #110 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
MARCELA RIVERA ANTIMONIO 321, SAN P. 400
MAGDALENA GALVAN URANIO #507 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
MAGDALENA MACIAS  O. FIERRO 224, SAN P. 400

10 Y 11 LEONARDO PARDO RAMOS H. HERRERA 708, CANTERAS 
MARZO MARGARITO HDZ.MATA PROL. TAMAULIPAS 700, CANTERAS 

ARMANDO HERNANDEZ HDZ. PROL. TAMAULIPAS 2866, CANTERAS 
SANTOS FCO ESQUEDA JALISCO S/N, CANTERAS 
ELODIAS GZZ. GZZ. 2° SAN FCO. 694, CANTERAS 

CENTRO MA. DEL REFUGIO ESCOBEDO PRIV. PARQUE # 318 COL. CENTRO
10 Y 11 GABRIEL ABRAHAM FALLATH GUERRERO # 123 COL. CENTRO

MERCEDES FLORES HERNANDEZ LUCIO BCO # 337 COL. ECHEVERRIA
CARLOTA PAÑEDA FCO VILLA # 156 COL. JESUS M GARZA
ORALIA ALVAREZ GUAJARDO FCO VILLA # 338 COL. ECHEVERRIA
JUANA HUITRON SANDOVAL M. PRIETO 611 L. BCO. 3° SECTOR
CELIA MANUEL ELIGIO PALMAS # COL. PLAN DE AYALA
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JUANA GARCIA DIEGO DE MONTEMAYOR # 180 PALO BLANCO
MA. DE LOS ANGELES PEREZ MORELOS 124, TAMPIQUITO
NANCY LAURA ROBLEDO ALFONSO REYES # 105 COL. CENTRO
MA. DEL REFUGIO MONTOYA M. ARREOLA # 226 COL. LOS PINOS
CANDELARIA SALDAÑA COL. ECHEVERRIA
CIRO MUÑOZ BLANCO PUEBLA 212, CENTRO 
MA. ESTHER UNMIS MORONES PRIETO # 621 COL. LUCIO BCO 3
ANEL BAUTISTA ALONSO J. I. RAMIN 238, CENTRO 
LEOCADIO VALDEZ ESTRADA PALMAS # 149 COL. PLAN DE AYALA
DARIO GAMEZ TOLENTINO D. REYES 247, LOS PINOS
MA. EVA URIBE ONTIVEROS GENARO G. GCÍA 1224, SAN PEDRO 
MODESTO MENDEZ ZAMARRON M. PRIETO 176 L. JESUS M. GARZA 
ROMAN MARTINEZ NOYOLA PRIV. 1 322, COL. LOS PINOS 
MAURICIO PALAFOX MATAMOROS # 214 COL. PALO BLANCO
KARINA SANCHEZ I. 2 DE ABRIL 604, SAUCES 
ALFREDO RAMIREZ SANCHEZ PRIV. D. DAVILA 330-C, LOS PINOS 
JOSE MARTINEZ ALVARADO AV. I. M. PRIETO 391, PINOS 
CANDELARIA SALDAÑA FCO. VILLA 318, ECHEVERRIA
TERESA ESCALANTE M. PRIETO 314, PINOS 
BERTHA CARRILLO PERALES M. ARREOLA # 210 COL. LOS PINOS
ANA MA. DE LEON GOMEZ LIBERTAD 512-1- CENTRO
JUAN MANUEL GARCÍA AGUILAR SAN FCO. 109, LOS PINOS 
FEDERICO OROPEZA GALEANA 320, CENTRO 
MIGUEL ANGEL ROSALES MOLINA L. BCO. 295, L. BO. 
GABRIEL ABRAHAM FALLATH GUERRERO # 123 COL. CENTRO
CESAR NAVA ORTIZ PRIV. JUAREZ # 114 COL. CENTRO
DOMINGO NAJERA CORONADO GARZA AYALA 624 COL. CENTRO
JOSE DOMINGO CUERIEL ALLENDE # 612 COL. CENTRO
BLANCA ELENA ZAVALA GARZA AYALA 604 COL. CENTRO
JUANA SEGURA MARTINEZ JIMENEZ 660, COL. SAN FRANCISCO
NORMA ELVIRA HERNANDEZ MAURICIO 5 DE MAYO # 503 COL. LOS SAUCES
SANDRA CECILIA RODRIGUEZ BERNAL 16 DE SEPTIEMBRE # 614 COL. SAUCES
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LUCIA PEREZ AVILA PRIV. SANTA CATARINA # 104 PINOS
MA. TERESA MONTES ACOSTA LUCIO BCO #361, COL. ECHEVERRIA
LETICIA BANDA GALEANA # 552 COL. CENTRO
JUAN RAUL MORALES MARTINEZ PRIV. CADIZ #511 COL. R. COLONIAL
MARGARITA HERNANDEZ A MORONES PRIETO # 621 COL. LUCIO BCO 3
OLGA LIDIA SALAZAR PRIV 1 # 320 COL. LOS PINOS
FELIPA RODRIGUEZ MORENO MORONES PRIETO # 214 -A COL. SAN FCO
VICENTE YADO ESPINOZA CORREGIDORA # 414 COL. CENTRO

POLICIAS LETICIA CASTILLO RAMIREZ 2 DE ABRIL 409 CENTRO 
PAOLA ALEJANDRA CASTILLO GZZ. EULALIO GUZMAN 602 -B- EL OBISPO
LETICIA VILLALOBOS SANDOVAL ATZCAPOZALCO 1364 LOMAS MODELO
CLAUDIA VAZQUEZ IGNACIO COMONFORT 1836 COL. GARZA NIETO

SAN P. 400 LAURO REYNA LUNA MICA 214 SAN PEDRO 400
10 Y 11 LETICIA PUGA TORRES ANTIMONIO 520 SAN PEDRO 400

MA. DE LA LUZ LARA RIOLITA 610 SAN PEDRO 400
MA. ELENA TORRES T. FCO. I. MADERO 807 EL OBISPO
DOLORES A. ESMERALDA URANIO 404 SAN P. 400
ESTEFANA QUINTERO ARRIAGA ORO 320 SAN P. 400
ALMA ELVA MOLINA TREVIÑO AV. LAS TORRES 904 SAN P. 400
DANIEL RICARDO SANCHEZ E. GUZMAN 623 EL OBISPO
ROMAN SIERRA JIMENEZ TALCO 205 SAN P. 400
MA. GUADALUPE SANCHEZ CERVANTES M.J. CLOUTIER 413 V. MONTAÑA
JAIME CRUZ RUIZ URANIO 615 SAN P. 400
EMILIO LOPEZ LAZARO ADAN HDZ. 415  EL OBISPO
LORENZA TORRES BUEDÍA FIERRO 332 SAN P. 400
BERTHA SANCHEZ REQUENES URANIO 635 SAN P. 400
EDUARDO FCO. CHAVEZ PRIV. PLATINO 408 SAN P. 400
LEONARDO DOMINGUEZ CARBONO 323 SAN P. 400
FATIMA B. ROSALINO CROMO 505 SAN P. 400
RICARDO CALEB GALVAN PABLO GZZ. 107, REVOLUCION 
CAROLINA JUAREZ LOPEZ ZINC 136, SAN P. 400
MARCELINO CURA GUERRA CROMO 311 SAN P. 400
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ANDREA CITLALI SALAS FCO. VILLA 212 COL REVOLUCION
RAMIRO MARTINEZ DE LA CRUZ URANIO #605 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
EUSEBIO PEÑA VILLAREAL 21 DE MARZO #141 COL. TAMPIQUITO
MA. GUADALUPE FLORES LOPEZ E. SOSA 1516, V. MONTAÑA 
HUMBERTO RDZ. GONZALEZ URANIO 603, SAN P. 400
LORENZA GALVAN MORENO POTASIO #313 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
ROSARIO JIMENEZ CARBONO 321 SAN P. 400
ABRAHAM DE JESUS CHARLES CUARZO 21, SAN P. 400
JANETH JUDITH RAMOS CORTEZ RIOLITA 629 SAN PEDRO 400
AMERICA JOSELIN  ROBLES REYNA FIERRO 525-1 SAN P. 400
ROSALINDA ONTIVEROS ESPIRICUETA ZINC 519, SAN P. 400
CECILIA RDZ. ROSTRO B. ROJOS 1504, VISTA MONTAÑA 
MA. ANGELICA MUÑOZ HIRACHETA RIOLITA 624, SAN P. 400
ALEJANDRO CASTILLO A. I. VILLARREAL 116, REVOLUCION
MIREYA MTZ, SEGOVIA E. SOSA 1514, V. MONTAÑA 
BERTHA A. ROCHA COBRE #424 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
JUAN SILVA MACIAS PLATA 232, SAN P. 400
VIRGINIA ACEVEDO HDZ. FLUOR #619 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
SILVIA REYNA MTZ. POTASIO #503 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
FRANCISCA CASTILLO SORIA PLATINO 103, SAN P. 400
MARCELINA PEREZ MELCHOR SODIO #525 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
SANDRA ALICIA GONZALEZ  URANIO 400, SAN P. 400
OSCAR TADEO GOMEZ PABLO GZZ. 217, REVOLUCION
CANDELARIO RDZ. CAMPOS ORO 125, SAN P. 400
FCO. ONESIMO ALVARADO FLUOR 631, SAN P. 400
MA. DE JESUS MEDRANO ZINC 203, SAN P. 400
RUBEN RIOS BRACAMONTES BASALTO #605 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
KARLA BARRON MALDONADO ZINC 509, SAN P. 400
AGAPITO CERDA RODRIGUEZ TITANIO #102 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
MARIA GUADALUPE BUSTOS M. COBRE #433 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
DENIS AYALA BAUTISTA LUIS CABRERA 205-A- REVOLUCION
PANFILA BRIONES MANUEL GZZ. #919 COL. EL OBISPO
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RAMON ALVAREZ RDZ. AV. LAS TORRES 900, SAN P. 400
IMELDA JANETH M. ANTIMONIO 614, SAN P. 400
JUANA GARCIA BARRON MANUEL GZZ. #908 COL. EL OBISPO

16 Y 17 LEONARDO PARDO RAMOS H. HERRERA 708, CANTERAS 
CANTERAS MARGARITO HDZ.MATA PROL. TAMAULIPAS 700, CANTERAS 

ARMANDO HERNANDEZ HDZ. PROL. TAMAULIPAS 2866, CANTERAS 
SANTOS FCO ESQUEDA JALISCO S/N, CANTERAS 
ELODIAS GZZ. GZZ. 2° SAN FCO. 694, CANTERAS 

16 Y 17 CESAR NAVA ORTIZ PRIV. JUAREZ # 114 COL. CENTRO
CENTRO DOMINGO NAJERA CORONADO GARZA AYALA 624 COL. CENTRO

JOSE DOMINGO CUERIEL ALLENDE # 612 COL. CENTRO
BLANCA ELENA ZAVALA GARZA AYALA 604 COL. CENTRO
NORMA ELVIRA HERNANDEZ MAURICIO 5 DE MAYO # 503 COL. LOS SAUCES
SANDRA CECILIA RODRIGUEZ BERNAL 16 DE SEPTIEMBRE # 614 COL. SAUCES
LUCIA PEREZ AVILA PRIV. SANTA CATARINA # 104 PINOS
MA. TERESA MONTES ACOSTA LUCIO BCO #361, COL. ECHEVERRIA
FRANCISCO DEL ANGEL DEL ANGEL JUAREZ # 327 COL. LOS PINOS
LETICIA BANDA GALEANA # 552 COL. CENTRO
JUAN RAUL MORALES MARTINEZ PRIV. CADIZ #511 COL. R. COLONIAL
MARGARITA HERNANDEZ A MORONES PRIETO # 621 COL. LUCIO BCO 3
OLGA LIDIA SALAZAR PRIV 1 # 320 COL. LOS PINOS
FELIPA RODRIGUEZ MORENO MORONES PRIETO # 214 -A COL. SAN FCO
VICENTE YADO ESPINOZA CORREGIDORA # 414 COL. CENTRO
JUANA RUBIO TREJO VASCONCELOS 628, CENTRO 
MA. DEL REFUGIO ESCOBEDO PRIV. PARQUE # 318 COL. CENTRO
CARLOTA PAÑEDA FCO. VILLA 156, JESUS M. GARZA 
MA, DEL REFUGIO MONTOYA M. ARREOLA 26, PINOS
MARCELINA HDZ. PIÑON RAYONES 809, SAUCES
MA. ESTHER UNMIS M. PRIETO 621, J. M. GARZA
ANEL BAUTISTA ALONSO J. I. RAMON 238, CENTRO 
 LEOCADIO VALDEZ ESTRADA PALMAS 149, PLAN DE AYALA 
DARIO GAMEZ TOLENTINO D. REYES 247, LOS PINOS
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MA. EVA URIBE ONTIVEROS GENARO G. GCÍA 124, SAN PEDRO 
MODESTO MENDEZ ZAMARRON M. PRIETO 176 L. JESUS M. GARZA 
ROMAN MARTINEZ NOYOLA PRIV. 1- 322, PINIOS
JUAN MANUEL GARCIA AGUILAR FCO. VILLA #109 COL. LOS PINOS
ROBERTO CARLOS SANCHEZ 2 DE ABRIL 604, SAUCES 
CANDELARIA SALDAÑA ORTIZ FCO. VILLA318, ECHEVERRIA
MERCEDES FLORES HERNANDEZ L. BCO. 337, ECHEVERRIA. 
ORALIA ALVAREZ GUAJARDO FCO. VILLA 338, ECHEVERRIA
TERESA ESCALANTE M. PRIETO 314, PINOS 
JOSE MARTINEZ ALVARADO M. PRIETO 391, PINOS
GABRIEL ABRAHAM FALLATH GUERRERO # 123 COL. CENTRO
ALFREDO RAMIREZ SANCHEZ D. REYES 330, LOS PINOS
ANA MA. DE LEON GOMEZ LIBERTAD 512-1- CENTRO
FEDERICO OROPEZA PEREZ  GALEANA 320, CENTRO 
JOSEFINA TELLO TORRES 5 DE MAYO # 206 COL. LOS SAUCES
BERTA CARRILLO  PEREZ M. ARREOLA 210, PINOS

POLICIAS LETICIA CASTILLO RAMIREZ 2 DE ABRIL 409 CENTRO 
PAOLA ALEJANDRA CASTILLO GZZ. EULALIO GUZMAN 602 -B- EL OBISPO
LETICIA VILLALOBOS SANDOVAL ATZCAPOZALCO 1364 LOMAS MODELO

SAN P. 400 LAURO REYNA LUNA MICA 214 SAN PEDRO 400
10 Y 11 LETICIA PUGA TORRES ANTIMONIO 520 SAN PEDRO 400

DAVID QUINTERO SALDAÑA RIOLITA 619 SAN PEDRO 400
MA. ELENA TORRES T. FCO. I. MADERO 807 EL OBISPO
FERNANDO CABRIALES J. RAFAEL GALVAN 1400 VISTA MONTAÑA
DOLORES A. ESMERALDA URANIO 404 SAN P. 400
ESTEFANA QUINTERO ARRIAGA ORO 320 SAN P. 400
FRANCISCO ONESIMO ALVARADO FLUOR 631, SAN P. 400
MA. DE JESUS MEDRANO ZINC 203, SAN P. 400
RUBEN RIOS BRACAMONTES BASALTO #605 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
AGAPITO CERDA RODRIGUEZ TITANIO #102 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
JOSE MALDONADO TUNGSTENO 1201, SAN P. 400
VIRGINIA ACEVEDO HDZ. FLUOR 619, SAN P. 400

9



FECHA NOMBRE DIRECCION

DESPENSAS ESPECIALES DIF SAN PEDRO

MUNICIPIO DE SAN PEDRO GARZA GARCIA
ADMINISTRACION 2009-2012

COORDINACION DE ASISTENCIA SOCIAL

DANDO UN COSTO PROMEDIO DE $ 70.57

                                                      PERIODO DEL 02    AL  23 MARZO  2010
                                       EL COSTO TOTAL DE LAS  475  DESPENSAS FUE DE $ 33,519.55

GREGORIO MENDOZA E. ZAPATA 102, REVOLUCION
JOSE GUADALUPE GCÍA SODIO #435 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
LORENZA GALVAN MORENO POTASIO #313 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
ALMA DELIA HAROS SALAS RIOLITA 512 SAN PEDRO 400
ALMA ELVA MOLINA TREVIÑO AV. LAS TORRES 904 SAN P. 400
DANIEL RICARDO SANCHEZ E. GUZMAN 623 EL OBISPO
DENIS AYALA BAUTISTA LUIS CABRERA 205-A- REVOLUCION
MA. GUADALUPE SANCHEZ CERVANTES M.J. CLOUTIER 413 V. MONTAÑA
JAIME CRUZ RUIZ URANIO 615 SAN P. 400
EMILIO LOPEZ LAZARO ADAN HDZ. 415  EL OBISPO
LORENZA TORRES BUEDÍA FIERRO 332 SAN P. 400
ROSARIO JIMENEZ ALONSO CARBONO 321 SAN P. 400
BERTHA SANCHEZ REQUENES URANIO 635 SAN P. 400
ISAEL DANIEL RAMIREZ LOPEZ MERCURIO 501, SAN P. 400
LEONARDO DOMINGUEZ CARBONO 323 SAN P. 400
FATIMA B. ROSALINO CROMO 505 SAN P. 400
RICARDO CALEB GALVAN PABLO GZZ. 107, REVOLUCION 
CAROLINA JUAREZ LOPEZ ZINC 136, SAN P. 400
MARCELINA CURA GUERRA CROMO 311 SAN P. 400
ALEJANDRA BERENICE MOLINA PLAN DE AYALA 139 REVOLUCION
PANFILA BRIONES MANUEL GZZ. #919 COL. EL OBISPO
RAMON ALVAREZ RDZ. AV. LAS TORRES 900, SAN P. 400
IMELDA JANETH M. ANTIMONIO 614, SAN P. 400
ERNESTO MORA COBRE 607, SAN P. 400
ROSA LINDA GUEVARA PABLO GZZ. 137, REVOLUCION 
JUANA GARCÍA BARRON MANUEL GZZ. 908, OBISPO
SILVIA REYNA MTZ. POTASIO #503 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
FRANCISCA CASTILLO SORIA PLATINO 103, SAN P. 400
MARCELINA PEREZ MELCHOR SODIO #525 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
SANDRA ALICIA GZZ. URANIO #400 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
OSCAR TADEO GOMEZ PABLO GZZ. #217 SAN PEDRO 400
KARLA BARRON MALDONADO ZINC #509 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
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ANDREA CITLALI SALAS FCO. VILLA 612, REVOLUCION
JANETH JUDITH RAMOS CORTEZ RIOLITA 629 SAN PEDRO 400
RAMIRO MARTINEZ DE LA CRUZ URANIO 605, SAN P. 400
MA. GUADALUPE FLORES LOPEZ EVERADRO SOSA 1516, D- V. MONTAÑA 
MA. LETICIA RAMIREZ URANIO 301 SAN P. 400
MA. FRANCISCA SALGADO FIERRO 400, SAN P. 400
EDITH SILVA LEDEZMA POTASIO 311, SAN P. 400
ABRAHAM DE JESUS CHARLES CUARZO 211, SAN P. 400
ROSALINDA ONTIVEROS ESPIRICUETA ZINC 519, SAN P. 400
AMERICA JOSELIN  ROBLES REYNA FIERRO 525-1 SAN P. 400
JAIME SALAZAR MARTINEZ URANIO 619 SAN P. 400
MA. ANGELICA MUÑOZ IRACHETA RIOLITA 624, SAN P. 400
CECILIA RDZ. ROSTRO B. ROJOS 1504-C-, VISTA MONTAÑA 
ALEJANDRO CASTILLO A. I. VILLARREAL 116, REVOLUCION
JOSE ISRAEL DOMINGUEZ ZINC 422, SAN P. 400

22 Y 23 LEONARDO PARDO RAMOS H. HERRERA 708, CANTERAS 
CANTERAS MARGARITO HDZ.MATA PROL. TAMAULIPAS 700, CANTERAS 

ARMANDO HERNANDEZ HDZ. PROL. TAMAULIPAS 2866, CANTERAS 
SANTOS FCO ESQUEDA JALISCO S/N, CANTERAS 
ELODIAS GZZ. GZZ. 2° SAN FCO. 694, CANTERAS 

CENTRO DOMINGO NAJERA CORONADO GARZA AYALA 624 COL. CENTRO
NORMA ELVIRA HERNANDEZ MAURICIO 5 DE MAYO # 503 COL. LOS SAUCES
LUCIA PEREZ AVILA PRIV. STA. CATARINA 104, PINOS
JUAN RAUL MORALES MARTINEZ PRIV. CADIZ #511 COL. R. COLONIAL
OLAGA LIDIA SALAZAR PRIV. 1- 320, PINIOS
FELIPA RODRIGUEZ MORENO M. PRIETO 214, SAN FCO 
VICENTE YADO ESPINOZA CORREGIDORA # 414 COL. CENTRO
MONICA BERNAL HDZ. FCO. VILLA 168 J. M. GARZA 
CESAR NAVA ORTIZ PRIV. JUAREZ # 114 COL. CENTRO
DOMINGO NAJERA CORONADO GARZA AYALA #624 COL. CENTRO
BLANCA ELENA ZAVALA GARZA AYALA #604 COL. CENTRO
SANDRA CECILIA RODRIGUEZ BERNAL 16 DE SEPTIEMBRE # 614 COL. SAUCES
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MARIA TERESA MONTES ACOSTA LUCIO BCO. #361 ECHEVERRIA
FRANCISCO DEL ANGEL DEL ANGEL JUAREZ # 327 COL. LOS PINOS
LETICIA BANDA GALEANA #522 CENTRO
ELISA MELENDES LEYVA P. PRESIDENTE ELIAS CALLES #307 TAMPIQUITO
BERTA CARRILLO  PERALES M. ARREOLA# 210 LOS PINOS 
ORALIA ALVAREZ GUAJARDO FCO. VILLA #338 ECHEVERRIA
MERCEDES FLORES HERNANDEZ LUCIO BCO. #337 ECHEVERRIA
CANDELARIA SALDAÑA ORTIZ FCO. VILLA #318 ECHEVERRIA
MARIA ESTER UN MIS M. PRIETO # 621 J. M. GARZA
JOSE MARTINEZ ALVARADO M. PRIETO 391. PINOS
LEUCADIO VALDEZ ESTRADA PALMAS 149. PLAN DE AYALA
FELICITAS REYNA ALDAPE STA. CATARINA # 103 LOS PINOS 
ANA MARIA DE LEON LIBERTAD 512-1- CENTRO
MA. DEL REFUGIO ESCOBEDO PRIV. PARQUE # 318 COL. CENTRO
CARLOTA PAÑEDA FCO. VILLA 156, JESUS M. GARZA 
JUANA HUITRON SALDIVAR M. PRIETO #611 LUCIO BCO. 3°
JUANA GARCIA D. MONTEMAYOR 180 PALO BCO. 
NANCY LAURA ROBLEDO ALFONSO REYES # 105 COL. CENTRO
MARCELINA HDZ. PIÑON RAYONES 809, SAUCES
JULIAN GOMEZ LIMON CORREGIDORA # 412 COL. CENTRO
MANUEL LEDEZMA PEREZ LUCIO BCO. #419 
BEATRIZ RMZ. PINOS #704 LOS SAUCES 
MARGARITA HERNANDEZ A M. PRIETO 621, LUCIO BCO. 3° 
ANEL BAUTISTA ALONSO J. I. RAMON 238, CENTRO 
DARIO GAMEZ TOLENTINO DAVILA REYES #247 LOS PINOS 
ROMAN MARTINEZ NOYOLA PRIV. 1 322, COL. LOS PINOS 
TERESA ESCALANTE M. PRIETO 314, PINOS 
MAURICIO PALAFOX MATAMOROS # 214 COL. PALO BLANCO
ALFREDO RAMIREZ SANCHEZ PRIV. D. DAVILA REYES 330-C, LOS PINOS 
GABRIEL ABRAHAM FALLATH GUERRERO # 123 COL. CENTRO

POLICIAS LETICIA CASTILLO RAMIREZ 2 DE ABRIL 409 CENTRO 
PAOLA ALEJANDRA CASTILLO GZZ. EULALIO GUZMAN 602 -B- EL OBISPO
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LETICIA VILLALOBOS SANDOVAL ATZCAPOZALCO 1364 LOMAS MODELO
SAN P. 400 LORENZA GALVAN MORENO POTASIO #313 COL. SAN PEDRO 400

ALMA DELIA HAROS SALAS RIOLITA 512 SAN PEDRO 400
ROMAN SIERRA JIMENEZ TALCO 205 SAN P. 400
DENIS AYALA BAUTISTA LUIS CABRERA 205-A- REVOLUCION
SANDRA GUADALUPE CLOUTIER 507, V. MONTAÑA
MA. GUADALUPE CERVANTES CLOUTIER 413, V. MONTAÑA
JAIME CRUZ RUIZ URANIO #615 COL. SAN PEDRO 400
BERTHA ALICIA ADAN HDZ. 415  EL OBISPO
LORENZA TORRES BUENDÍA FIERRO 332 SAN P. 400
ROSARIO JIMENEZ ALONSO CARBONO 321 SAN P. 400
BERTHA SANCHEZ REQUENES URANIO 635 SAN P. 400
EDUARDO FCO. CHAVEZ PRIV. PLATINO 408 SAN P. 400
LEONARDO DOMINGUEZ CARBONO 323 SAN P. 400
RICARDO CALEB GALVAN PABLO GZZ 107 REVOLUCION
MARCELINA CURA GUERRA CROMO 311 SAN P. 400
ALEJANDRA BERENICE MOLINA PLAN DE AYALA 139 REVOLUCION
ANDREA CITLALI SALAS FCO. VILLA 212 COL REVOLUCION
JANETH JUDITH RAMOS CORTEZ RIOLITA 629 SAN PEDRO 400
ROSA LAURA ROSAS PLATA FCO. CARVAJAL 616 EL OBISPO
RAMIRO MARTINEZ DE LA CRUZ URANIO 605, SAN P. 400
EUSEBIO PEÑA VILLAREAL 21 DE MARZO #141 COL. TAMPIQUITO
MA. GUADALUPE FLORES LOPEZ EVERADRO SOSA 1516, D- V. MONTAÑA 
EDITH SILVA LEDEZMA POTASIO 311, SAN P. 400
ABRAHAM DE JESUS CHARLES CUARZO 211, SAN P. 400
AMERICA JOSELIN  ROBLES REYNA FIERRO 525-1 SAN P. 400
MA. ANGELICA MUÑOZ RIOLITA 624, SAN P. 400
ALEJANDRO CASTILLO ANTONIO VILLAREAL 116 REVOLUCION 
JOSE ISRAEL DOMINGUEZ ZINC 422, SAN P. 400
JOSE GUADALUPE GCÍA SODIO 435 SAN P 400
MARIVEL CUELLAR ALFARO ANTIMONIO 201 INTERIOR SAN P 400
JOSE MALDONADO TUNGSTENO 1201, SAN P. 400
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GUADALUPE RIOS VALERO PLATINO OTE. 520 SAN P 400
MARIA OLGA ZARAZUA ZINC 433 SAN P 400 
PANFILA BRIONES MANUEL GZZ 919 EL OBISPO 
RAMON ALVAREZ RDZ. AVE. LAS TORRES 900 SAN PEDRO 400
IMELDA JANETH M. ANTIMONIO 614, SAN P. 400
ERNESTO MORA COBRE 607 SAN PEDRO 400
ROSALINDA GUEVARA PABLO GZZ 137 REVOLUCION
JUANA GARCIA BARRON MANUEL GZZ 908 OBISPO
MARIA HERNANDEZ FRANCISCO I. MADERO 622-D COL EL OBISPO 
MARIA DEL ROSARIO DURAN EULALIO GUZMAN 611-D EL OBISPO 
VIRGINIA ACEVEDO HDZ. FLUOR 619 SAN P 400
SILVIA REYNA MTZ POTASIO 503 SAN PEDRO 400
FCA. CASTILLO SORIA PLATINO 103 SAN P 400
MARCELINA PEREZ MELCHOR SODIO 525 SAN P 400
SANDRA ALICIA GZZ URANIO 400 SAN P 400
OSCAR TADEO GOMEZ PABLO GZZ 117 REVOLUCION
CONSUELO GUERRERO DAVILA URANIO 305 SAN P 400
MARIA EUGENIA BENITEZ L. DE TEJADA 604-C OBISPO
KARLA BARREN M ZINC 509 SAN P 400
HUMBERTO RDZ. GZZ URANIO 603 SAN P 400
JOSEFINA SOTO BORREGO LITIO 1314 S.P. 400
MARIA FCA. SALGADO FIERRO #400 S.P. 400
MARIA DOLORES ARAUDA RIOLITA 510 S.P. 400
LAURO REINA LUNA MICA 214 SAN PEDRO 400
MARIA DE LA LUZ LARA RIOLITA 610 S.P. 400
DAVID QUINTERO SALDAÑA RIOLITA 619 S.P. 400
MARIA ELENA TORRES T. FCO. I. MADERO 807 EL OBISPO
FERNANDO CABRIALES J. RAFAEL GALVAN 1400 D VISTA MONTAÑA 
DOLORES A. ESMERALDA URANIO 404 S.P. 400
ESTEFANIA QUINTERO ARRIAGA ORO 320 S.P. 400
FRANCISCO ONESIMO ALVARADO FLUOR 631 S.P. 400
MARIA DE JESUS MEDRANO ZINC 203 SAN PEDRO 400
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RUBEN RIOS BRACAMONTES BASALTO 605 S.P. 400
AGAPITO CERDA RODRIGUEZ TITANIO 102 SAN PEDRO 400 
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